

### Privacy Policy for KingdomofKush.org

Effective Date: February 20, 2025

Welcome to KingdomofKush.org (the "Site"). At Kingdom of Kush, your privacy is important to us. This Privacy Policy outlines the types of information we collect, how we use it, and your rights regarding your information. By accessing or using the Site, you agree to this Privacy Policy.

### 1. Information We Collect

We collect the following types of information:

### 1.1. Personal Information

- Name
- Email address
- Phone number
- Mailing address
- Payment information (if applicable for purchases or memberships)

#### 1.2. Non-Personal Information

- IP address
- Browser type
- Device type
- Operating system
- Browsing behavior on our Site (e.g., pages viewed, time spent)





**1.3. Cookies and Tracking Technologies** We use cookies and similar tracking technologies to enhance your experience. These may include session cookies, persistent cookies, and third-party cookies.

### 2. How We Use Your Information

We use your information for the following purposes:

- To provide and maintain our services.
- To process transactions and send confirmations.
- To respond to your inquiries and provide customer support.
- To send updates, newsletters, and promotional materials (you can opt out anytime).
- To improve our Site's functionality and user experience.
- To comply with legal obligations and enforce our terms and policies.

### 3. How We Share Your Information

We may share your information in the following circumstances:

- **3.1. With Third-Party Service Providers** We may share your information with trusted third-party providers who assist us in operating our Site, conducting our business, or servicing you, provided they agree to keep your information confidential.
- **3.2. For Legal Reasons** We may disclose your information if required by law or if we believe such action is necessary to comply with legal obligations, protect and defend our rights or property, or prevent fraud.





**3.3. With Your Consent** We may share your information with third parties if you explicitly consent.

### 4. Data Retention

We retain your personal information only as long as necessary to fulfill the purposes outlined in this Privacy Policy, comply with legal obligations, resolve disputes, and enforce agreements.

## 5. Your Rights

You have the following rights regarding your personal information:

- Access: Request access to the personal information we hold about you.
- Correction: Request corrections to your personal information.
- Deletion: Request deletion of your personal information (subject to legal and business obligations).
- Opt-Out: Opt out of marketing communications.

To exercise these rights, please contact us at [Insert Contact Email].

# 6. Security Measures

We take reasonable precautions to protect your information from unauthorized access, alteration, disclosure, or destruction. However, no method of transmission over the internet or electronic storage is 100% secure.





## 7. Third-Party Links

Our Site may contain links to third-party websites. We are not responsible for the privacy practices of these external sites. Please review their privacy policies before providing any personal information.

# 8. Children's Privacy

Our Site is not intended for children under the age of 13. We do not knowingly collect personal information from children. If we become aware that we have collected information from a child under 13, we will take steps to delete it.

# 9. Changes to This Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time. Changes will be posted on this page with an updated effective date. We encourage you to review this Privacy Policy periodically.

### 10. Contact Us

If you have any questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy or how we handle your information, please contact us:

Email: info@kingdomofkush.org Phone: +1 (844) 240-4040

Mailing Address: 1 World Trade Center, 85th Floor, New York, NY 10007





Thank you for trusting the Kingdom of Kush. We are committed to protecting your privacy and ensuring a safe experience on our Site.



